June 30 - July ©

s GeoOrgia International

$10,000 Hunter Derbies!
More than $50,000 added! Horse Park
Green Non Pro Classes! Conyers, GA
Free Jackpots!

* ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk * k ok ok k Kk K

Heroes Horsemanship! 10 AQHA Shows, ’l j! =
-

nd 2 AQHA World Show Qualifying Shows
:IMM[@.&EIM 3 NSBA Shows MG 2L

1996 Centennial Olympic Parkway NE, Conyers, GA 30013
AQHA, NSBA & GQHA Approved

Show Management Services:
An Equine Production - Kathy Avolt  (765) 7144324 www.AnEquineProduction.com
Photographer - Cody Parmenter Photography

Stalls, RV, Vendors, Sponsorships
Shavings AND Golf Carts - Queen Sales - queensalesgihp@gmail.com
Email EARLY for Golf Cart Rentals. Queen Sales will handle feed & hay needs as well.
NOTE - Anyone staying beyond Monday, July 10 at 8 am will be charged $50/stall.
(NOT a GQHA rule - Horse Park rule.)
Stalls - both circuits - $350.
Stars & Stripes Only - $175/stall, Big A Only - $250/stall
ALL shown horses with STALLS in a TENT will receive a $50 discount on their show tab when they
enter the first class. Must show one class at BOTH circuits.
Reservation Deadline is May 25.
Those wishing to be stalled together MUST be received together. Tracking info is HIGHLY suggested.
Stalls & RV - GQHA, PO Box 126, Social Circle, GA 30025. BigAShowInfo@gmail.com
Fed Ex/UPS - GQHA, 826 Knox Chapel Rd, Social Circle, GA 30025
Reservation Hotline: 770-785-2747  Fax: 770-464-3674
EARLIEST arrival for stalls AND RV is Tuesday, June 27 at NOON.
Early arrival will need to be coordinated & will be billed at $25/stall. (NO arrivals before Tuesday 06/27.)
RV spots - reserved by payment only - $50.00/RV/night. No refunds. First come, first reserved.

Please see websites for stall & RV reservations forms. Do NOT send forms after 6/7.

)
Judge’s Pool: S
Stars N Stripes Pool: Brett Clark, Clay MacLeod, Amy Watkins, Eric Petersen VISA @‘{;‘u Srrets

Jan Hoskin-Hay, Jon Barry, Jennifer Goss, Suzy Jeane, Lori Gordon, Brent Maxwell,

Buddy Fisher, Mike Rapley Accepted for Stalls,
Big A Pool: Rhonda Replogle, Jennifer Kunkle, John Kunkle, Mark Russell, RV AND Entries!
Daren Wright, Clint Fullerton, Lynda Danielson, Bobbie Jo Stanton, (4% service charge)
Jeff Allen

i Draws - many of the draws for the FIRST class in the morning, will be drawn & posted the night before. Please
; make your entries by 5 pm. If you add after the draw is drawn, you will go first. If you add into a LEVELED

E class after the draw, you will be added into L3 unless done in the office.

: We do NOT charge for scratches in the AQHA classes. Enter everything and scratch as needed.



The Finer Points:
FLAT RATE - $650/horse/multiple riders. Includes ALL AQHA classes (10 judges) & Office Fees. NOT included: stall(s),
NSBA classes, Markel Insurance Hunter Derbies, Trail & Hunter Warm Up Fee & AQHA processing fees.

* Novice, Youth & Amateur: $13 per class/judge * Open: $16 per class/judge
* AQHA Show Admin fee: $10 per show (10 total shows) * Office Charge: $6 per show (10 total shows)
* Grounds Fee: $25 per horse/day (those without stalls) ® Trail Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A

* Fence Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A
* L1 Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class
* Short/Long Stirrup- $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. Exhibitors showing in this class are not eligible for Small Fry/Walk Trot classes; however, they are eligible
for any other canter/fence classes. ALL BREEDS welcome. Riders 18 & under. Designed for beginner riders.
* Rusty Stirrup - $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. Lower fence height. ALL BREEDS welcome. Exhibitors showing in this class are not eligible for Walk Trot
classes; however, they are eligible for any other canter/fence classes. ALL BREEDS welcome. Riders 19 & over. Designed for beginner riders.
* Small Fry: $10 class/judge ($40 all day fee/judge/S/C) 10 & under, W/T only & ineligible (Rider) for any class with lope/canter. ALL BREED.
* Markel Insurance Low & High Hunter Derbies - Both NSBA approved. $5000 purses EACH. Awards for Non Pro Riders. NSBA membership & licenses
required. All Breed. $250 entry fee for each.
¢ Conflicts - as with any large circuit, conflicts are bound to happen. If you will let gate personnel know, all efforts will be made to accommodate those conflicts.
We cannot help, if we do not know.
¢ Permits - the requirement for permits at a Top Ten show have been waived for these circuits.
* Leveled Classes - IF you ADD AT the gate - you will be added to the highest level/L3. Only Level 2 can be added IN the office prior to the draws being printed.
Circuit awards offered in both levels. Points count towards high point awards. You may show (example) Level 2 at the Stars N Stripes & change to a Level 3 at the
Big A and it not affect circuit standings. HOWEVER, if you start Big A at L2, you must remain at L2 for the duration to be eligible for any circuit award. Awards will
be given in BOTH L2 and L3 classes.
¢ Green Non Pro Classes - You cannot have more than 25 points in THAT class as of January 1, 2023. $500 jackpots in each class. Scores from ALL ten judges can
be used. Only your top 6 scores will be counted. Paid 40%, 30%, 20%, 10% to top 4 placings based on scores. $13/class/judge if not part of the flat rate. No circuit
awards given in these classes, money only. These are All Breed. Not NSBA.
¢ Big A Bucks Jackpot Classes - FREE entry fees/EVERYONE automatically entered. Scores from ALL ten judges can be used. Only your top 6 scores will be

counted. Offered in the Showmanship, Horsemanship, Equitation, Western Riding & Trail classes as listed below.

$250 jackpots in L1 Amateur, L1 Youth, 13 & under - paid 40%, 30%, 20%, 10% to 1% place, 5™ place, 10™ place, 15™ place

$500 jackpots in 14-18, Amateur, Select - paid 40%, 30%, 20%, 10% to 1% place, 5% place, 10% place, 15% place - If a leveled class,

both levels will count as based on scores.

Big A Bucks checks will be written at the show. Any checks not picked up will be mailed.
¢ Rice Family Money Jackpots -

$250 jackpots in L1 Youth WP, 13 & under WP, L1 Youth HUS & 14-18 HUS - paid 40%, 30%, 20%, 10% to 1* place, 5™ place, 10™ place, 15% place

$RANDOMS jackpots - in a variety of youth classes. $50 & 100 throughout the shows.
* NSBA Dual/Approved (D/A) one (1) set of points per S/C - $13/class during the Stars N Stripes, Big A 1 and Big A 2. Flat Rate option for ALL D/A classes is
$150 for ALL THREE shows. The NSBA Futurity classes are NOT part of the flat rate option.
¢ NSBA Futurity classes ARE NSBA Approved. ALL classes require three (3) entries for monies to be paid.

ALL Futurity classes are ALL BREED. EACH class will have 55% of the EF jackpotted back in (except the All American).

$500 classes will have a $50 entry fee.

$1000 classes have an entry fee of $100 per class $5000 classes have a $250 entry fee (Including the All American)
* Darby Quarter Horses - Green Western Pleasure/L1 - Highest combined (based on circuit points) horse over all 10 shows, will receive a $1250 bonus paid to the
owner. Highest placing Limited Rider (based on NSBA rider list) on the last round, will receive a $250 bonus.
* Georgia Gold Bonus - the winner of the Maiden Trail Class will win a $2500 bonus. There is no entry fee for this class. Must have shown GOMM.
¢ The All American presented by The Cook Family Novice Horse Western Pleasure - $10,000 purse plus EF. Horse cannot have been first OR second at the 2023
March To The Arch, Virginia Maiden OR The Madness slot classes. (Highest placing Ltd rider at those shows are eligible.) Cannot have had earning of more than
$1000 as of January 1, 2023 in addition to the above shows. The highest placing horse out of the money will receive a custom Blue Ribbon Work Saddle
compliments of Mid South Equine. 90% of the EF is jackpotted. $250 entry fee. The winner will receive a pair of boots compliments of Rod Patrick Boots.

AWARDS

Stars & Stripes ALL High Points

* Circuit awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges. Require you to show in the respective halter

* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve class under all applicable judges.
Novice Youth, Novice Amateur (Novice Select classes count), (Small Fry, L1 Wau(/]og & Ranch excluded)
13 & under, 14-18, Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence,

Youth Fence, Green Horse, Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse. Youth Western, Amateur Western & Select Western.
Small Fry, L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog.
Big A
* Circuit AND Reserve awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges.
* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve
Novice Youth, Novice Amateur (Novice Select count too), 13 & under, 14-18, Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence, Youth Fence, Green Horse,
Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse, Youth Western, Amateur Western & Select Western. L1 Small Fry, Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog. $2500 14-18
Scholarship sponsored by Super Sires to the 14-18 Horsemanship High Point if showing a Super Sires Sired offspring. MUST nominate. No entry fee.
JOINT CIRCUITS
* High Point Halter Horse - Open & Am. Stallion, Mare & Gelding, Youth Mare & Gelding
High Point Ranch - Open, Amateur, Youth - halter not required & will not count, must show Working Western Rail.

Please note - NO high points will be tabulated till the end of the shows to insure accuracy.
INO AWARDS will be mailed. All awards must be picked up by the end of the show.
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Thursday, June 29
Welcome Back Southern Style

6:30 pm

Fish Fry, Bucking Bulls & Beer
Sponsored by Holbin Show Horses, All That Show Clothing, Dean Bogart Performance Horses

Bucking Bulls
Sponsored by Shiflett Quarter Horses

Special Thank You To Our Arena Sponsors

Sea Ridge Farms, Rob Meneely Show Horses, Made Four It, Pinetree Quarter Horses, Jerrell Performance Horses, Turning Point Ranch,

Saul/Kittler, Sweet Shop Performance Horses, Young Quarter Horses, Dry River Ranch, Crossridge Ranch, Allison McDonald Show Horses
AN

PRODUCTION




Friday, June 30

Day Sponsor: Jones Performance Horses
Breakfast Sponsor: Kopf Logistics

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - 8:00 am

Right Side - Following Green Non Pro Left Side - 8:00 am

1/501. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 800. $500 Green Non Pro Showmanship

2/3/503. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 8/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

4/504.  L1/Novice Select Showmanship & NSBA 9/509. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA

5/6/506. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 10/11/511. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
12. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Following Showmanship - 4 judges

13/513.  Am Performance Geldings & NSBA 46.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

14/514. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA 47.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares

15/515. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 48.  Amateur Aged Mares

16/516. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA 49/50. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

17/517. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
18/518. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
19/519. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA
20/520. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER
21.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

22.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

23.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

24.  Amateur Aged Geldings

25/26. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings

29.  Youth Yearling Geldings

30.  Youth 2 year old Geldings

31.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings

32.  Youth Aged Geldings

33/34. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings

37.  Yearling Geldings

38. Two-year-old Geldings

39. Threeyear-old Geldings

40. Aged Geldings

41/42. Grand & Reserve Gelding

45.  Amateur Yearling Mares

Following Showmanship - APPROX. 9:30 am - Pinetree Quarter Horses - Arena 6

86/586. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
87/587. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA

88/588. Working Western Rail & NSBA

89/589. Green/L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA

90/590. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
91/591.  Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

92/592. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
93/593.  Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

53.  Youth Yearling Mares

54.  Youth 2 year old Mares

55.  Youth 3 year old Mares

56.  Youth Aged Mares

57/58. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
61. Yearling Mares

62. Two-year-old Mares

63. Three-year-old Mares

64. Aged Mares

65/66. Grand & Reserve Mares

69. Amateur Yearling Stallions

70.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

71.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

72.  Amateur Aged Stallions

73/74. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions
77.  Yearling Stallions

78.  Two-year-old Stallions

79.  Threeyear-old Stallions

80.  Aged Stallions

81/82. Grand & Reserve Stallions

94/594. Ranch Riding & NSBA

95. Amateur Reining
96. Youth Reining
97. Reining

Shown in The Glen

98/598. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
99/599. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
100/600. Ranch Trail & NSBA

Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - Following Halter

801.  $500 Green Non Pro Hunt Seat Equitation
101.  Small Fry HUS - 10 & under

102.  Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under

103/603. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
104/604. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
105/605. Jr L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
106/606. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

107/607.
108/608.
109/609.
110/610.
111/611.
112/612.
113/613.

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
Jr L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

Select HUS & NSBA

Green HUS & NSBA

Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA



114/614.
115/615.
116/616.
117/617.

Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA

St L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

St L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

118/618. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
119/619. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA
120/620. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7

121/621.

122/6212.

Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
Amateur Equitation & NSBA

123/623. Level 1/Novice Select Equit. & NSBA
124/624. Select Equitation & NSBA

Saturday, July 1

Day Sponsor: Duke Williams Performance Horses
Breakfast Sponsor: Becky George Show Horses

Mimosas and Trail in the Morning
(during the GQHA Maiden Trail)
Sponsored by Whitney Barrs and Amanda Ringer Show Performance Horses

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - 8:00 am

Left Side - 8 am

802. $2500 NSBA GQHA Maiden Trail - no entry fee

125/126/626. Amateur Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA
127/128/628. Select Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA
129/130/630. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA
131/132/632. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L2 & L3) & NSBA
133/134/634. Sr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - $15 trip — may be limited

143/643.
144/644.
145/645.
146/646.
147/647.
148/648.
149/649.
150/650.
151/651.
152.

Right Side - following Maiden trail
135/635. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
136/636.  Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
137/637.  Youth Trail - 13 & under & NSBA
138. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
140/640. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
141/641. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
142/642. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

Green Working Hunter & NSBA

Progressive Hunter & NSBA

Jr Working Hunter & NSBA

Sr Working Hunter & NSBA

Jumping & NSBA

L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA

Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA

Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA

Working Hunter Under Saddle - Open
Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (18 - 24”)

153.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
154.  Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

155.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)

156.  Small Fry Cross Rails

157.  Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over
158.  Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
159.  Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
30 minutes after the Short Stirrup -
Saul/Kittler - Arena 10

160/660.  Jr Pleasure Driving & NSBA
161/661.  Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA
162/662.  Sr Pleasure Driving & NSBA

Sunday, July 2

Day Sponsor: Starnes Quarter Horses
Breakfast Sponsor: Potts Performance Horses

1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - $15 trip — may be limited

163/663.
164/664.

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA

165/665. Select Working Hunter & NSBA
167/667. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA
168/668. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA




169/669. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 176/676. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
170/670. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 177/677. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
171/671.  Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 178/678. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA
172/672. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 179/679. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA
173/673. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 180/680. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
174/674. Amateur Jumping & NSBA 181/681. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
175/675. Youth Jumping & NSBA 182/682. Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Markel Hunter Derby Draw Party
After the completion of Hunter classes
Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - 8:00 am

803.  $500 Green Non Pro Horsemanship 194/694. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
183/683. 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 195/695. Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
184. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 196/696. Darby QH - L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
185. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & under 197/697. L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA
186/686. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 198/698. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA
187/687. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 199/699. Sr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA
188/688. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 200/700. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA
189/689. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 201/701. Sr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA
190. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 202/702. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
191/691. Jr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA 203/703. Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
192/692. L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA 204/205/705. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
193/693. Jr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA

Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7 — 8:00 am - Class Order/Draw Order
212/712. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 217/218/718. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
213/713. Jr Western Riding & NSBA 219/719. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
214/714. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA 220/221/721. Youth W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

215/216/716. Am. W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

222/223/723. Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure AND Western Riding - Jerrell Perf Horses - Arena 7
206/706. Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
207/208/708. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
209/709. L1/Novice Select Horsemanship & NSBA
210/211/711. Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Monday, July 3

Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Ryan Cottingim Show Horses

(Show Office Closed)

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena

Painted Ponies GQHYA Dog Show  Exhibitor Party

World Famous Painted Pony Decorating - 8:30 - 10:30 am
Painted Pony Show - 1:00 - 2:00
Sponsored by Pait Show Horses, Knowles Performance Horses,
Mark Dunham & Cory Everhart

GQHYA Dog Show - 11:00am - 12:30 pm




Sweet Shop Performance Horses — Grand Prix Arena
(Times TBD)

$5000 NSBA Markel Insurance Low Derby (804) $500 to highest placing Non Pro
(805) $1000 NSBA Non Pro Trail
$5000 NSBA Markel Insurance High Derby (806) $500 to highest placing Non Pro
(807) $1000 NSBA Sr Trail - under the lights!

Trail Derby Sponsors
Iron Gate Quarter Horses, Blake Britton Show Horses and Clint Ainsworth Show Horses

Exhibitor Party and GQHYA Silent Auction
6:30pm
Sponsored by Stallion Transportation, Show Horses By Shannon and Equine Sports Medicine

Tuesday, July 4

Day Sponsor: Glenn Wells Quarter Horses
Breakfast Sponsor: Grose Quarter Horses

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - NOTICE TIME 7:00 am (draws done at 6:30 am)

Right Side - Following Green Non Pro Left Side - 7:00 am

1/501. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 800. $500 Green Non Pro Showmanship

2/3/503. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 8,/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

4/504.  L1/Novice Select Showmanship & NSBA 9/509. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA

5/6/506. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 10/11/511. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
12. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Following Showmanship - 6 judges

13/513.  Am Performance Geldings & NSBA 39. Threeyear-old Geldings

14/514. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA 40. Aged Geldings

15/515. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 41/42. Grand & Reserve Gelding
16/516. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA 45.  Amateur Yearling Mares

17/517. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA 46. Amateur 2-year-old Mares
18/518. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 47.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares
19/519. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA 48.  Amateur Aged Mares

20/520. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 49/50. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER 53.  Youth Yearling Mares

21.  Amateur Yearling Geldings 54.  Youth 2 year old Mares

22.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings 55.  Youth 3 year old Mares

23.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings 56.  Youth Aged Mares

24.  Amateur Aged Geldings 57/58. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
25/26. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings 61. Yearling Mares

29.  Youth Yearling Geldings 62. Two-year-old Mares

30.  Youth 2 year old Geldings 63. Three-year-old Mares

31.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings 64. Aged Mares

32.  Youth Aged Geldings 65/66. Grand & Reserve Mares
33/34. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings 69. Amateur Yearling Stallions

37.  Yearling Geldings 70.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

38. Two-yearold Geldings 71.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions




72.  Amateur Aged Stallions 79.  Threeyear-old Stallions
73/74. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions 80.  Aged Stallions

77.  Yearling Stallions 81/82. Grand & Reserve Stallions
78.  Two-year-old Stallions

Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - following halter

801.  $500 Green Non Pro Hunt Seat Equitation 111/611. Select HUS & NSBA

101.  Small Fry HUS - 10 & under 112/612. Green HUS & NSBA

102.  Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under 113/613. Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
103/603. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 114/614. Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA
104/604. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 115/615. Sr L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
105/605. Jr L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 116/616. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

106/606. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 117/617. Sr L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
107/607. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 118/618. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
108/608. Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA 119/619. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA
109/609. Jr L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 120/620. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA

110/610. Amateur HUS & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7
121/621. Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
122/622. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
123/623. Level 1/Novice Select Equit. & NSBA
124/624. Select Equitation & NSBA

Pinetree Quarter Horses - Arena 6 - 9:00 am

86/586. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA 95. Amateur Reining

87/587. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA 96. Youth Reining

88/588. Working Western Rail & NSBA 97. Reining

89/589. Green/L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA Shown in The Glen

90/590. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 98/598. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
91/591. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 99/599. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
92/592. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 100/600. Ranch Trail & NSBA

93/593. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

94/594. Ranch Riding & NSBA
808. $1000 NSBA Ranch Riding
809. $250 NSBA Non Pro Bonus

Big A Salutes the 4™ - Heroes and BBQ

Sponsored by Casey Willis Show Horses and Rusty Green Performance Horses

Sweet Shop Performance Horses - Grand Prix Arena
Approximately 6:00pm

Heroes Horsemanship Challenge celebrating our Military and Veterans
Big A Golf Cart Parade - Sponsored by Queen Wood Products

(810) Bridleless Western Pleasure - Benefitting our Heroes




Wednesday, July 5

Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Parks Show Horses

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - 8:00 am

Left Side - 8 am Right Side - Following 3 year old Trail
811. $1000 NSBA 3 year old Trail 135/635. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
125/126/626. Amateur Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 136/636.  Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
127/128/628. Select Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 137/637. Youth Trail - 13 & under & NSBA
129/130/630. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 138. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
131/132/632. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2 & L3) & NSBA 139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
133/134/634. Sr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 140/640. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

141/641. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
142/642. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - $15 trip - may be limited 153.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
143/643. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 154.  Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

144/644. Progressive Hunter & NSBA 155.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
145/645. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA 156.  Small Fry Cross Rails

146/646. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA 157.  Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

147/647. Jumping & NSBA 158.  Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
148/648. L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA 159.  Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
149/649. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA 30 minutes after the Short Stirrup

150/650. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA Saul/Kittler - Arena 10

151/651. Working Hunter Under Saddle - Open 160/660.  Jr Pleasure Driving & NSBA

152.  Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (18 - 24”) 161/661. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

162/662.  Sr Pleasure Driving & NSBA

Show Me The Candy - Futurities and Candy Buffet
Sponsored by All That Show Clothing

Made Four It - Arena 5

(Not before completion of Pleasure Driving)

812. $1250 NSBA 3 & 4 year old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle
8120 - $1250 Super Sires 3 & 4 year old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle (concurrent - enter at supersires.com)

813. $5000 NSBA 3 year old Ltd Rider Western Pleasure
814. $500 Maturity Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle

815. $10,000 The All American presented by The Cook Family- Novice Horse Western Pleasure
Highest placing horse out of the money will receive a Blue Ribbon Work Saddle.
Winner receives a pair of Rod Patrick Boots.

Thursday, July 6

Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Steve Reams Quarter Horses

Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - 8:00 am

803.  $500 Green Non Pro Horsemanship 188/688. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
183/683. 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 189/689. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
184. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 190. Lead-line - 8 & under - free

185. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & under 191/691. Jr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA
186/686. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 192/692. L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA

187/687. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 193/693. Jr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA




194/694. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 200/700. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

195/695. Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 201/701. Sr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA

196/696. Darby QH - L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 202/702. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
197/697. L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA 203/703. Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
198/698. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA 204/205/705. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

199/699. Sr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA

Following Select W. Pleasure - Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7 - AND Western Riding
206/706. Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
207/208/708. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
209/709. L1/Novice Select Horsemanship & NSBA
210/211/711. Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7 — 8:00 am - Class Order/Draw Order

212/712.  L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 219/719. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
213/713. Jr Western Riding & NSBA 220/221/721. Youth W. Riding (L2 & 13) & NSBA
214/714. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA 222/223/723. Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
215/216/716.  Am. W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA 816. $1000 NSBA Sr Western Riding

217/218/718. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - $15 trip - may be limited 174/674. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

163/663. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 175/675. Youth Jumping & NSBA

164/664. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 176/676. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA

165/665. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 177/677. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

167/667. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 178/678. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

168/668. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 179/679. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA

169/669. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 180/680. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

170/670. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 181/681. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
171/671. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 182/682. Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

172/672. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
173/673. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA

Margarita, Sand & Sun Exhibitor Party and Futurities
Sponsored by Kopf Logistics

Made Four It - Arena 5

(Following completion of Horsemanship classes held in Arena 7)

817. $5000 NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure
818. $500 NSBA Non Pro Western Pleasure Maturity
819. $5000 NSBA 3 &4 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle

820. $1250 NSBA 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure
821. $500 Limited Rider Bonus

8200. $1250 Super Sires 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure (concurrent - enter at supersires.com)

822. $1000 NSBA Limited Rider Open Maturity Western Pleasure




Friday, July 7 - 8:00 am
Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Mayabb Show Horses

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - 8:00 am

Right Side - Following Green Non Pro Left Side - 8:00 am

1/501. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 800. $500 Green Non Pro Showmanship

2/3/503. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 8,/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

4/504.  L1/Novice Select Showmanship & NSBA 9/509. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA

5/6/506. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA 10/11/511. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
12. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - Following Showmanship

801.  $500 Green Non Pro Hunt Seat Equitation 111/611. Select HUS & NSBA

101. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under 112/612. Green HUS & NSBA

102. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under 113/613. Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
103/603. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 114/614. Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA
104/604. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 115/615. Sr L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
105/605. Jr L2 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 116/616. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

106/606. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 117/617. Sr L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
107/607. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 118/618. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
108/608. Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA 119/619. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA
109/609. Jr L3 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 120/620. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA

110/610. Amateur HUS & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7
121/621. Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA 123/623. Level 1/Novice Select Equit. & NSBA
122/622. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 124/624. Select Equitation & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 7:00 am - Notice Time

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - $15 154.  Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

143/643. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 155.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
144/644. Progressive Hunter & NSBA 156.  Small Fry Cross Rails

145/645. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA 157.  Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

146/646. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA 158.  Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
147/647. Jumping & NSBA 159.  Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
148/648. L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA 30 minutes after the Short Stirrup

149/649. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA Saul/Kittler - Arena 10

150/650. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA 160/660.  Jr Pleasure Driving & NSBA

151/651. Working Hunter Under Saddle - Open 161/661.  Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

152.  Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (18 - 24”) 162/662.  Sr Pleasure Driving & NSBA

153.  Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

All Stars Night - Popcorn, Nachos and Candy
Sponsored by Vickery Quarter Horses and Cole Baker Show Horses

Sweet Shop Performance Horses - Grand Prix Arena
Approximately 6:00pm

GQHYA NonPro Horsemanship Challenge
Calcutta benefitting GQHYA

GQHA Versatility Pattern Class Challenge
Never before done anywhere before class!




Saturday, July 8 - Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena
Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Russell & Mehochko Performance Horses

Sea Ridge Farms Covered Arena - 8:00 am

Left Side - 8 am Right Side - following 4/5 year old Trail
823. $1000 NSBA 4 & 5 year old Trail 135/635. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
125/126/626. Amateur Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 136/636. Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
127/128/628. Select Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 137/637. Youth Trail - 13 & under & NSBA
129/130/630. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 138. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
131/132/632. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L2 & L3) & NSBA 139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
133/134/634. Sr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA 140/640. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

141/641. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
142/642. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Cherry On Top Ice Cream Social
Sponsored by Gilliam Show Horses and Dawn Lovern Show Horses
Approximately 3:00pm

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up -$15 173/673. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA

163/663. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 174/674. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

164/664. 11/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 175/675. Youth Jumping & NSBA

165/665. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 176/676. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA

167/667. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 177/677. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

168/668. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 178/678. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

169/669. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 179/679. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA

170/670. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 180/680. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

171/671. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 181/681. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
172/672. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 182/682. Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Sunday, July 9

Day & Breakfast Sponsor: Parrish Quarter Horses

Pinetree Quarter Horses - Arena 6 - 8:00 am

86/586. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA 96. Youth Reining
87/587. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA 97. Reining
88/588. Working Western Rail & NSBA Shown in The Glen
89/589. Green/L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 98/598. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
90/590. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 99/599. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
91/591. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 100/600. Ranch Trail & NSBA
92/592. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 824. $1000 NSBA Ranch Trail
93/593.  Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 825. $250 NSBA Non Pro Bonus
94/594. Ranch Riding & NSBA
95. Amateur Reining
Rob Meneely Show Horses Arena 4 - 8:30 am (Notice time)
803. $500 Green Non Pro Horsemanship 185. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & under
826. $1000 NSBA 3 year old Novice Non Pro W. Pleasure 186/686. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
183/683. 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 187/687. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

184. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 188/688. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA



189/689.
190.

191/691.
192/692.
193/693.
194/694.
195/695.
196/696.

L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 197/697. L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA
Lead-line - 8 & under - free 198/698. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA

Jr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA 199/699. Sr L2 Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA 200/700. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

Jr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA 201/701. Sr L3 Western Pleasure & NSBA

Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 202/702. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 203/703. Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
Darby QH - L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 204/205/705. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Limited Rider Bonus during this round.

Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7 - 8:00 am
Open Block - Sign up begins at 7:30 am at the arena.

212/712. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 217/218/718. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

827. $1000 NSBA Green Western Riding 219/719. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
213/713. Jr Western Riding & NSBA 220/221/721. Youth W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
214/714. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA 222/223/723. Sr Western Riding (L2 & 1L3) & NSBA

215/216/716. Am. W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure AND Western Riding - Jerrell Performance Horses - Arena 7
206/706. Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
207/208/708. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
209/709. L1/Novice Select Horsemanship & NSBA
210/211/711. Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Please enter all of your AQHA classes and scratch as needed.
There are no penalties for scratching the AQHA classes.
Money classes have a different scratch policy.

Super Sires Classes — must enter the ‘parent’ portion of all classes.
14-18 Horsemanship - both levels eligible. If a tie, highest scoring exhibitor on judge A
during Big A 2 will be the tie break judge. All ten shows count.



